Livingston County, Illinois
MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Alias Summons or Citation
Jury Services
Change of Venue
Petition to vacate or modify within 30 days
Petition to vacate or modify after 30 days
Motion to vacate or amend a final order
Motion to vacate ex parte judgment,
Motion to vacate judgment of forfeiture or failure to appear or failure
to comply notices to SOS
Appeal
No more than 100 pages
100-200 pages
More than 200 pages
Garnishment, Wage Deduction, Citation
Amount up to $1,000
Amount $1,001 thru $5,000
Amount greater than $5,000
Mailing fee
Certified copy of judgment
Certification or authentication
Copy fee Page 1
Copy fee Pages 2-20: $2.00 + $.50 per page (Pages 2-20)
Copy fee Pages 21+: $11.50 + $.25 per page (Pages 21+)
Record search per year searched
Marriage Fee
Voluntary Assignment
Recording deed of voluntary assignment
Expungement Petition
Certified Order to Expunge per order
Probate Filings for each account (other than 1 final account) filed in
estate of decedent or ward
Probate - Filing a claim
Amount greater than $150 - $500
Amount greater than $500 - $10,000
Amount greater than $10,000
Jury Demand
Certified Copy of Letters of Office
Exemplification
Correction of Numbers
Returned checks
Chancery Tier 1
Fpp Graduated Fnd $142.86 - Aband Prop $357.14
Chancery Tier 2
Fpp Graduated Fnd $71.43 Aband Prop $178.57
Chancery Tier 3
Fpp Graduated Fnd $14.29 Aband Prop $35.71

5.00
125.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
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40.00

$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$100 + $.25 per page

$ 10.00
$ 20.00
$ 40.00
$5.00 plus postage

$ 5.00
$ 6.00
$ 2.00
$ 5.00
$ 10.00
$ 20.00
$.50 each 100 words
$ 60.00
$ 4.00
$ -

$ 15.00
$ 25.00
$ 35.00
$ 125.00
$2.00 per page

$ 8.00
$ 10.00
$ 25.00
$ 500.00
$ 250.00
$ 50.00
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