Livingston County, Illinois MISCELLANEOUS FEES

		•	
Alias Summons or Citation		\$	5.00
Jury Services		\$	125.00
Change of Venue		\$	40.00
Petition to vacate or modify within 30 days		\$	20.00
Petition to vacate or modify after 30 days		\$	40.00
Motion to vacate or amend a final order		\$	40.00
Motion to vacate ex parte judgment,		\$	40.00
Motion to vacate judgment of forfeiture or failure to appear or failure		\$	40.00
to comply notices to SOS Appeal		Ф	40.00
••		\$	50.00
No more than 100 pages		ֆ \$	100.00
100-200 pages		•	
More than 200 pages Garnishment, Wage Deduction, Citation		\$100 -	+ \$.25 per page
-		¢	10.00
Amount up to \$1,000		\$ \$	10.00 20.00
Amount \$1,001 thru \$5,000		ծ \$	40.00
Amount greater than \$5,000		•	
Mailing fee Certified copy of judgment			plus postage
	on	\$ \$	5.00
Certification or authentication		ф \$	6.00 2.00
Copy fee Page 1	\$2,00,1,\$ 50 per page (Bages 2,20)	Φ	2.00
Copy fee Pages 2-20:			
Copy fee Pages 21+: \$11.50 + \$.25 per page (Pages 21+)		\$	5.00
Record search per year searched		ծ \$	10.00
Marriage Fee		ծ \$	20.00
Voluntary Assignment		•	each 100 words
Recording deed of voluntary assignment			
Expungement Petition Certified Order to Expunge per order		\$ \$	60.00
Probate Filings for each account (other than 1 final account) filed in		Φ	4.00
estate of decedent or ward		\$	_
Probate - Filing a claim			
Amount greater than \$150 - \$500		\$	15.00
Amount greater than \$500 - \$10,000		\$	25.00
Amount greater than \$10,000		\$	35.00
Jury Demand		\$	125.00
Certified Copy of Letters of Office		•	per page
Exemplification		\$	8.00
Correction of Numbers		\$	10.00
Returned checks		\$	25.00
Chancery Tier 1		Ψ	20.00
Fpp Graduated Fnd \$142.86 - Aband Prop \$357.14		\$	500.00
Chancery Tier 2			000.00
Fpp Graduated Fnd \$71.43 Aband Prop \$178.57		\$	250.00
Chancery Tier 3		Ŧ	
Fpp Graduated Fnd \$14.29 Aband Prop \$35.71		\$	50.00